©2001 InnovetaTM Technologies, Inc.
Revision 2
Advance Product Brief: Supereta™ Series – Single Output High Current Quarter Brick
©2004  TDK Innoveta Inc.
iQM Advance Product Brief   5/5/2004
Features
•  Standard Quarter Brick Footprint
•  Up to 60A of output current

6 pins
Dimensions are in mm [in]. Unless otherwise specified tolerances are: x.x ± 0.5 [0.02], x.xx ± 0.25 [0.010].
Ordering Information
Product
Identifier
Package
Size
Platform Input
Voltage
Output
Current/
Power
Output
Units
Main
Output
Voltage
# of
Outputs
 Safety
Class
Feature Set
i Q M 48 060 A 018 V - 0 00
TDK Innoveta  Quarter-
Brick Supereta 36-75V
033 – 33A
050 – 50A
060 – 60A
Amps
050 – 5.0V
033 – 3.3V
025 – 2.5V
018 – 1.8V
015 – 1.5V
012 – 1.2V
Single
00 – Standard
PIN FUNCTION PIN FUNCTION
1 Vin (+) 4 Vo (-)
2 On/Off 5 Sense (-)
3 Vin (-) 6 Trim
  7 Sense (+)
  8 Vout (+)
Feature Set On/Off Logic OVP Pin Length
00 Positive Latch 0.145”
01 Negative Latch 0.145”
02 Positive Latch 0.110”
03 Negative Latch 0.110”
04 Positive Latch 0.200”
05 Negative Latch 0.200”
06 Positive Non-Latch 0.145”
07 Negative Non-Latch 0.145”
08 Positive Latch 0.180”
09 Negative Latch 0.180”
I
f
b
u
s
TDK Innoveta Inc.
3320 Matrix Drive, Suite 100
Richardson, Texas 75082
Phone   (877) 498-0099  Toll Free